

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17440/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2018 in OPCAT No. 82/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSAMMA BENNY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR CLARIFICATION/FURTHER ORDER ON 24.1.2020])

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Bala Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
For Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Chowdhary, Adv.
For Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment re-reserved.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER