

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17440/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2018 in OPCAT No.82/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSAMMA BENNY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. S. ABDUL NAZEER AND HON. SANJIV KHANNA, JJ.] )

Date : 04-02-2020 This petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh K. Unnikrishnan, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Sanjiv Khanna pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.Abdul Nazeer and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment, with an order of remand to the Tribunal, without any order as to costs. To cut short the delay, parties are directed to appear before the Tribunal on 30.03.2020 when a further date of hearing would be fixed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)